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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Summer 2011-2012

34 December Saturday THE ENTRY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD INTO
4t December Sunday THE TEMPLE

No services at church — Summer Parish Camp at

Galston Gorge
6t December Tuesday Matins 7.00 pm
7th December Wednesday Great-Martyr Katherine

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
17t» December  Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
18+ December  Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
31st December  Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
Ist January Sunday Holy Fathers

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
5th January Thursday Matins 6.00 pm
6th January Friday Eve of the Nativity of Christ

Righteous Martyr Eugenia

Vespers with the Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 9.00 am
14t January Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
15% January Sunday Righteous Seraphim of Sarov

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
18" January Wednesday All-night Vigil 6.00 pm
19 January Thursday THEOPHANY: THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy and Greater Blessing of Water 9.00 am
28t January Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
29" January Sunday Sunday of Zaccheus

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
4th February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
5t February Sunday Sunday of the Publican and the Pharisee

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
18* February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
19 February Sunday Meatfare Sunday

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
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26th February Sunday Sunday of Cheesefare: Forgiveness Sunday
Vespers with the rite of asking forgiveness

- 27t February Mbnday Clean Moﬁddy

Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
28th February Tuesday Clean Tuesday
Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
29t February Wednesday Clean Wednesday
Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete .7.00 pm
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